Muhammad Iqbal Kalhoro, J:- Learned counsel for appellants submits 

that connected HCA No.341/2023 was disposed of with consent in certain 

terms vide order dated 06.11.2025, and he wants disposal of the present 

appeals in the same terms, with undertaking that the entire earnest money 

i.e. Rs.11,000,000/- (Rupees Eleven Million), would be paid to the 

respondents within 18 months as stipulated in the said order. The order 

whereby the aforesaid appeal was disposed of is reproduced herein below; 

“Appellant present in person submits that subject to timeframe of 1½ years,